Inpatient Utilization by Payer
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Transparent Health Care Reporting Quarter 2' 2025

Statewide Inpatient Utilization by Payer

Total Cases

Medicare 183,815
Medicaid 73,230
Commercial (includes Blue Cross/Blue Shield) 110,768
Self-Pay 7,225

Other/Unknown/Invalid 9,123
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Adams 2,918 58.1 10.9 26.2
Allegheny 33,921 48.1 17.3 32.0
Armstrong 1,758 51.6 16.7 28.7
Beaver 4,952 52.0 15.2 26.5
Bedford 1,406 58.7 10.8 28.2
Berks 14,868 47.0 18.8 29.6
Blair 4,347 52.7 17.7 26.5
Bradford 1,758 48.2 12.1 30.2
Bucks 17,087 49.2 11.8 35.9
Butler 5,597 50.1 9.4 34.7
Cambria 4,858 51.8 14.6 28.3
Cameron 137 48.9 20.4 29.9
Carbon 2,538 54.4 15.1 27.3
Centre 3,210 52.7 9.7 28.4
Chester 11,901 46.1 12.5 38.1
Clarion 1,111 51.6 12.1 31.4
Clearfield 2,426 48.9 17.7 27.3
Clinton 1,088 54.9 17.4 24.0
Columbia 1,964 51.5 14.7 31.1
Crawford 2,508 49.2 20.7 24.2
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Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie

Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter

Inpatient Utilization by Payer
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Total
Number of
Cases

7,794
8,741
15,977
918
7,756
4,020
225
4,338
345
632
1,299
2,407
1,316
650
7,154
13,882
2,779
4,467
11,870
10,729
3,562
587
3,332
1,540
5,228
24,620
553
11,646
2,868
1,543
51,396
1,017
305

Quarter 2, 2025

Cases by Payer (%)

Medicaid

52.2 13.0
46.3 20.4
41.9 20.3
54.1 14.1
48.5 18.3
53.7 18.0
51.1 18.7
56.2 14.6
54.8 12.8
50.6 19.8
55.7 14.2
46.7 15.8
49.8 16.3
51.2 13.2
52.2 17.9
48.1 14.4
54.8 17.2
51.1 16.3
49.6 20.1
51.2 22.0
52.5 19.1
53.5 16.9
54.6 15.8
47.9 20.0
50.0 17.0
47.6 13.7
55.7 9.6
52.8 14.3
52.4 19.6
58.3 11.3
34.7 394
47.5 17.5
43.6 18.4

Commercial

Self-Pay

3.7

29.9 1.2

27.9 2.0 3.4
33.7 2.0 2.0
28.3 * *
29.5 11 2.5
21.7 0.5 6
24.0 * *
24.7 1.7 2.8
28.7 * *
22.2 1.9 5.5
26.2 1.6 2.2
28.3 2.4 6.8
28.0 2.3 3.5
315 * *
24.3 1.0 4.7
29.3 5.5 2.7
24.5 1.3 2.2
26.3 2.8 3.6
25.9 1.8 2.6
22.8 1.2 2.8
26.0 1.8 0.6
25.4 * *
24.3 0.9 4.4
26.6 4.0 1.6
29.0 1.5 2.5
35.8 1.6 1.3
31.6 * *
28.9 1.2 2.8
24.9 1.7 14
24.6 2.7 3.1
22.1 2.3 1.5
30.0 1.9 3.1
34.8 * *
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Schuylkill 5,280 53.2 16.8
Snyder 1,051 54.1 15.1
Somerset 2,002 49.8 14.1
Sullivan 178 59.0 15.2
Susquehanna 943 48.6 19.9
Tioga 1,035 50.0 15.3
Union 930 53.9 10.8
Venango 1,926 56.4 15.3
Warren 1,178 51.5 11.5
Washington 6,144 51.1 13.9
Wayne 1,277 53.0 14.1
Westmoreland 12,254 56.0 12.8
Wyoming 771 55.6 13.5
York 13,343 49.2 15.3

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

by Payer

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 2, 2025

Cases by Payer (%)

3.2

25.1 1.7

26.8 * *
29.0 4.0 3.1
24.7 * *
27.3 * *
29.1 1.6 4.0
29.5 3.7 2.3
24.9 1.6 1.8
30.7 14 4.8
30.8 14 2.7
27.7 1.5 3.7
29.0 0.8 1.4
26.5 * *
30.6 1.3 3.5

Inpatient data includes hospital discharge cases for Pennsylvania residents from acute care, long-term acute
care, rehabilitation, psychiatric, and specialty hospitals. Data for each county include all county residents

regardless of the hospital location where they were admitted.
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